

## Tariffs applied to business cards

Вид карты	Service fee for card order without initial deposit*			Penalty for card loss*	Card reissue **
	1 year	2 years	3 years		
MasterCard Business Plus	15	20	25	20	10
MasterCard Business Plus Entrepreneur	15	20	25	20	10
Visa Business Plus	15	20	25	20	10
VISA Business Plus Entrepreneur	15	20	25	20	10
Visa Business Platinum	30	50	60	20	10
Visa Business Platinum Entrepreneur	30	50	60	20	10

\* All fees are indicated in AZN.

\*\* In case of mechanical chip damage, the card is reissued free of charge. Digər biznes kart tarifləri

## Other tariffs for business cards

Type of service	Fee
Issuing an additional card to the main one.	charged according to the tariffs of the main card
Urgent card production	10 AZN
Card blocking and unblocking: - performed by the bank - performed by the client via Mobil Şöbə	3 AZN free
PIN change	0.70 AZN
New PIN setup when old one is lost	5 AZN
Reset of incorrect PIN attempts	3 AZN
Monthly fee for SMS notification	If more than 100 SMS messages are sent during the month, a fee of 0.06 AZN is charged for each SMS.

Push notification via Mobil Şöbə mobile app	free
Commission for filing a claim for each transaction abroad	10 AZN
Commission for filing a claim for each transaction within the country*	5 AZN
Deposit for each arbitration operation with MasterCard cards**	500 EUR

Deposit for each arbitration operation with Visa cards**	500 USD
----------------------------------------------------------	---------

\* Excluding ATM cash withdrawal operations.

\*\* Funds are blocked on the account to cover possible losses. If arbitration is lost, funds are debited; if won, they are returned to the client.

## Cash withdrawal operations

Operation type	Cash withdrawal		
	%	Min.	Simplified tax*
At Bank Respublika ATMs and POS terminals	0.5	0.50 AZN 0.50 USD 0.50 EUR	1%
At ATMs of other banks in Azerbaijan and abroad	1.5	3 AZN 3 USD 3 EUR	1%
At POS terminals of other banks in Azerbaijan and abroad	1.5	7 AZN 7 USD 7 EUR	1%

Operation type	Cash by Code operations		
	%	Min.	Simplified tax*
At Bank Respublika ATMs and POS terminals	1	0.50 AZN 0.50 USD 0.50 EUR	1%

\* According to the Bank's tariff plan, a 1% simplified tax is additionally withheld during ATM/POS and Cash by Code withdrawals.

## Card transfers

Tariffs for Card to Card (C2C) operations\*\*

<b>Purpose of the operation</b>	<b>From overdraft or credit line</b>	<b>From own funds</b>	<b>Simplified tax *</b>
Between Bank Respublika cards (transfer)	1% (min 1 AZN/USD/EUR)	0%	1%
To other domestic cards (transfer)	1% (min 1 AZN/USD/EUR)	0.5% (min 1 AZN/USD/EUR)	1%
To a foreign card (transfer)	1.5% (min 3.5 USD/EUR)	1.5% (min 3.5 USD/EUR)	1%

\* According to the Bank's tariff schedule, for C2C operations, an additional 1% simplified tax is withheld simultaneously.

\*\* Applies only to Entrepreneur business cards.